Covid Warriors

- 1. The products considered for extension of warranty are applicable on the below product categories:
 - 1.1 **Kitchen appliances of Bajaj Electricals** i.e (Chopper& Hand Blenders, Cookers, Food Processor, Gas Stoves, Induction Cookers, Juicer Mixer Grinder, Juice Extractors, Kettles, Microwave Oven, Mixers, OTG, Pressure Cookers, Toasters, Wet Grinders)
 - 1.2 **Domestic appliances of Bajaj Electricals** (Coolers, Dry Irons, Platini Dry Irons, Room Heaters, Steam Irons, Water Heaters)
 - 1.3 **Fans of Bajaj Electricals** (Air Circulator, Domestic Exhaust Fan, Economy Ceiling Fan, Industrial Exhaust Fan, Premium Ceiling Fan, Sub-Economy Ceiling Fan, TPW).
 - **1.4 Kitchen & Domestic Appliances of Morphy Richards (**MR Choppers, MR Coffee Makers, MR Dry/Spray Irons, MR Electric Cookers, MR Electric Kettles, MR Food Processors, MR Hand Blenders, MR Induction & Radiant Cookers, MR Juicer, MR Juicer Mixer Grinders, MR Microwave Ovens, MR Mixer Grinders, MR Oven Toaster Grillers, MR Personal Care, MR Pop-up Toasters, MR Room Heaters, MR Sandwich Toasters, MR Steam Irons, MR Water Heaters (IWH), MR Water Heaters (SWH).
- 2. The extra warranty of six months will be applicable only to those consumers who are employed with government medical services or state police department.
- 3. Their products whose warranty expired between 23rd March 2020 and 31st May 2020 will be eligible, both dates inclusive.
- 4. Consumer must give copy of his purchase bill/stamped warranty card to show warranty expiry between these dates.
- 5. To establish government medical services or State police department employment, consumer needs to give copy of his government issued ID job card.
- 6. The offer is for Bajaj Electricals and Morphy Richards brand products.
- 7. No service or spare parts charges will be collected towards repairs. Accessories are not covered under this scheme.
- 8. The call must be registered at call center 022 41280000 or Bajaj Electricals/Morphy Richards website (e.g. https://shop.bajajelectricals.com/service-request.aspx or https://www.morphyrichardsindia.com/service-request.aspx) and consumer must mention his eligibility status at time of call registration.
- 9. Bajaj Electricals reserves the right to refuse any service request and/or reject any claim for not being able to serve any consumer for any reason.
- 10. The offer is limited to products sold in India.
- 11. The above Terms & Conditions will be subject to exclusive jurisdiction of courts at Mumbai.